

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER
PASSED BY SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 2586 of 2025**

=====

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Versus

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SAURABH S RACHCHH(11364) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MOHIT A GUPTA(8967) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR RAJESH K KANANI(2157) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR TATSAT A BHATT(12760) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 6

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 09/06/2026**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Saurabh S. Rachchh for the applicant, learned advocate Mr. Tatsat A. Bhatt for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and learned advocate Mr. Aditya Gupta for learned advocate Mr. Mohit A. Gupta for the respondent No. 5 jointly submit that the matter is listed before the learned Trial Court today and the time granted as per the order dated 08-05-2026, may be extended.

The joint request is allowed and the time is extended till the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 25-06-2026.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

VISHAL MISHRA